Resolution approving the selection of Imeco, Inc., as contractor for the Pioneer Boulevard 
Streetscape Improvement Project, in accordance with the City of North Miami Invitation for BID#47-
11-12, Pioneer Blvd. (NE 137th Street) streetscape improvement, at a cost not to exceed two 
hundred seventy thousand nine hundred eighty dollars and sixty cents ($270,980.60), and 
authorizing the City Manager and City Attorney to negotiate and execute an agreement with Imeco, 
Inc., in substantially the attached form, to accomplish the stated improvements." 

According to supporting documents, five other vendors submitted proposals, but "IMECO, Inc.